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PART 127 REVISION STAKEHOLDERS 

STAKEHOLDER PHONE EMAIL 

DEQ’s Office of Drinking Water & Municipal 

Assistance: 

Liane Shekter Smith 

 

 

517-284-6543 

 

 

shekterl@michigan.gov 

DEQ’s Office of Oil, Gas, and Minerals 

Adam Wygant 

 

517-241-1504 

 

wyganta@michigan.gov 

Michigan Association of Local Environmental Health 

Administrators: 

Addie Hambley 

Tony Drautz  

 

 

616-393-5625 

248-858-1319 

 

 

ahambley@miottawa.org 

drautzto@oakgov.com 

Michigan Environmental Health Association: 

Casey Elliott  

 

989-743-2289 

 

celliott@shiawassee.net 

Michigan Department of Agriculture and Rural 

Development: 

Michelle Crook 

Majed Ghussaini 

 

 

517-335-2487 

517-335-7816  

 

 

crookm@michigan.gov 

ghussainim@michigan.gov 

Michigan Ground Water Association:   

Dan Cameron    

Richard Layman    

Gerry Neubecker    

Paul Humes    

George Carr 

 

231-767-9355 

989-379-3266 

616-677-2751 

800-551-7379 x520 

517-371-2577 

 

wellman49111@yahoo.com 

aquaman@purewaterwell.com 

gerry@raymerwaterwells.com 

phumes@ngwa.org 

gmcarr@carrlawfirm.com 

Dewatering Well Contractor: 

Greg DeWind 

616-875-7580 dewind@iserv.net 

Well Suppliers:  

Dan Milan – Milan Supply 

Butch Henry – Valley Farms Supply 

Glenn Jandernoa – Valley Farms Supply 

 

989-773-9938 

800-227-8677 

800-227-8677 

 

milantech@milansupply.com 

bhenry@valleyfarmssupply.com 

gjandernoa@valleyfarmssupply.com 

Michigan Plumbing & Heating Contractors 

Association: 

Cynthia Maher  

 

 

517-484-5500 

 

 

info@mpmca.org 

State Plumbing Board: 

Invited 

 

 

 

 

University:  

Dave Lusch – Michigan State University 

 

517-355-8497 

 

lusch@msu.edu 

American Water Works Association: 

Joel Annable  

 

574-254-9050 

 

joel.annable@peerlessmidwest.com 

Consulting: 

Ed Everett – Strata Environmental 

 

517-676-6900 

 

everett@acd.net 

Other Participants: 

Dana DeBruyn – DEQ  

Kris Dorcy – DEQ  

Joe Crigier – DEQ  

Carolyn Hobbs Kreiger – DEQ  

Anita Ladouceur – DEQ  

Jim McEwan – DEQ  

Dave DeYoung – DEQ  

 


